due. To achieve this aim, it seeks to maintain cash balances (or agreed facilities) to meet expected requirements for a
period of at least 45 days.
The Board receives cash flow projections on a monthly basis as well as information regarding cash balances. At balance
date, these projections indicated that the Group expected to have sufficient liquid resources to meet its obligations under
all reasonably expected circumstances.

Consolidated Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Page | 50

22.  Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
Interest rate risk
At reporting date, the Group is exposed to floating weighted average interest rates at 30 June 2019 for financial assets as
follows:

Consolidated

2020 2019

Weighted average rate of cash balances  0.05% 0.02%

Cash balances  $646,123 $948,358

Weighted average rate of term deposits and at call accounts  0.85% -

Term deposits and at call accounts  $1,500,000 -

   All other financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk is set out in the following tables:

Consolidated
Pre-tax Loss

lower / (higher)

Consolidated
Equity

lower / (higher)

2020 2019 2020 2019

$ $ $ $

+1% (100 basis points) 21,461 9,483 21,461 9,483

-1% (100 basis points) (21,461) (9,483) (21,461) (9,483)

   The above table reflects the impact on the Group’s loss before income tax and equity from a movement in interest rates of
1%, or 100 basis points, for the current and comparative financial periods.

Share market risk
The Company relies greatly on equity markets to raise capital for its exploration activities and is thus exposed to equity
market volatility. When market conditions require, for prudent capital management, in consultation with its professional
advisers the Group looks to alternative sources of funding, including the sale of assets and royalties.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises principally from the Group’s cash, cash equivalents, receivables and tenement security deposits.